Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Lake View HS Renovation
Contract Number: C1583R

General Contractor: Blinderman All JV
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $181,593.67
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/13/2019

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LakeViewHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1243172018

PROJECT: Lakeview High School Renovations

Pay Application No.: 11

For \he Period: 12114218 ] 12/31/2018

Coniract No.: 1583R

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago on salatingtothe § Revenue Bonds issuved

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago tor the financing of this preject (and all lerms used herein shall have Ihe same meaning as in said Resclution}, | hereby
certify to the Commission and (o its Trustee, Ikat:

1. Ohligations i Lhe aimounls slaled hereln have been incurred by the Commisgion and tha! each item (hereof Is a proper charge againg! the
Construction Account and has nel been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for paymeri upon any contract will, when added to all amounis previcusly paid upon such contract, exceed 96% of
current estimales approved by the Archilect - Engineer unill the aggregate amount of paymenis withhekl equals 5% of the Conlract Price {sald relained
tunds being payable as sel forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: BLINDERMAN ALL MASONRY, J¥

Thicago, L
FOR: Lakeview High School Renovations Pay Application #11

Is now entlyed to the sum of: 5 181,593.67

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $19,428,600.09
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS 30.90

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $19,428,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED ] 17,068,106.63

TOTAL RETENTION 3 984,960.56
&) Reserve Withhald @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
bul Mot te Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  984,960.56
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld $ B

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Inctude this Payment) 3 $6,083,146.07

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY FAID 3 16,801,652.40

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 181,593.67

Engineer: Cordogan Clark Architect Enginepr: David Magop . Public Buitding Commisslon
o
NL M A S
| ]

signature, daie signalure, date

FILE CODE: 02/07/13 PA_BCC_STC_PARXX MONTH YEAR YEARMODA




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1
TO (OWNER): Public Building Commission PROJECT: Lakeview High School Renovations Distribution to:
50 West Washington Street Address: APPLICATION NO: 11 Owmer,
Chicago, IL 60602 APPLICATION DATE: 12/3118 Design / Builder
Atin: PERIOD FROM: 12/01/18 Lender|
FROM (Contractor): BLINDERMAN ALL MASONRY, JV PERIOD TO: 12/31/18 Architect
PROJECT NO: 05095 o Coniraclor
CONTRACT DATE: December 8, 2018 Title Co.
CONTRACT FOR: Lakeview High School Renovations
Conlract # 1583R

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703 is altached. The undersigned Contractor certifieds that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge information an belief the work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in acordance with the contract documents, that all
amounts have been paid bythe Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payments were issued and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 19,428,000.00 payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

2. CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $0.00 CGNTRWTOH;_EWAN ALL MASONRY, JV

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $19,428,000.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $17,068,106.63 lBy: l - Date: } .:Q, ?) l l S/

5. RETAINAGE _

a. 5.00%  of Completed Work $984,960.56 State of llinois: County of Cook:
b of Storad Material Subscribed and sworn o before me this =3 | S{ v b D@Tg!]] ; ijg WK:IAL m
$984,960.56

5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $16,083,146.07 Notary Public: W% mm sEtK‘P.lI’E OF fLLTgOSI

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $15,901,552.40 RES:08/3

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $181,593.67 My Commission expires: e o |

8. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $3,344,853.93 Slamp:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the pay

Total Change Orders approved application, the Architect centifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information

in previous months by Owner TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract

Approved this month by Owner $0.00 D and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ,......... $
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this applkication and on

the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the ameount certified.)
ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB

L TOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f3)

Bt Nama  Lakeview High School Rentvations. CONTRACTOR BLINDERMAN ALL MASONRY, JV
PEC Project# D505
[Jots Location
‘Owmor Public Building Commission Of Chicage
STATEOFILLINGIS | 55
COUNTY OF COOK. |
TluIlﬁlll.WMillmMncﬂulﬂl.dmmandmsmhwnis______dnI'EUN'DEFlMlNN.I.MISONHY.IONT\'ENTWE.Mmmm.wwhmmdwmmﬂﬁmmhwd aid and |5 well Eha facts hersin get
foxth and that sakd corporation |5 tha Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conract No. 05095 datod tho 14TH day of Movembor, 2017, tar he tolowing peojoct:
ke o the papeine if procring o 181,500,67 unden the ermn o sadd Cuverac;
——Work Complated——
—— 2 \gpaased ~ % Compiate Pravieus, Cumsnt Totad 1o dsse. oo et predous blleg | et omoset dus ramainieg o bl
Baso Bid - MCR
Ganeral Condtions - Basn B 589,844.00 969,844.00 750  £92890.480 49,492.20 742,363.00 212 638.678.60 43,492.20 301,673.20
Insurance - Base Bid 61.319.00 61,318.00 100.0%%) 61,315.00 0.00 51,319.00 3,085, 58.253.05 0.00 3.065.95
Bonds - Baso B 7114500 3,557 67 SE7.7! 0.00 3.557.25
Mobidizaticn - Base Bld 40.000.00 2,000, 000, 0.0a 12.000.00
Demobilizalion - Bass Bid 7.500.00 0.0 000 0.00 7.500,00
OHP - Base Bid A37.350.90 0.00| 21,B67.55 351,575,458 000 B5.775.45
OHP - Changs Orders. 0.00 |EM1MI S17.12) 825,04 000 517,12
Cast in Place Conciee - Base Bid 85.400.00 4,270.00, 81,130.00 .00 427000
Moisiure Vinper Control Barrlor - Basa Bid 332.500.00 332,500.00 100,04 A32.500.00 0.00 332 50000 16,625.00 315,875.00 0.00 16.625.00
Gypsun Bowrd Assambles - Baso Bid 112.500.00 108,700,008 221,200.00 B0.5%| 196.075.00 5,000.00 201,075.00 11.060.00 1B5,015.00 5.000.00 31.185.00
Pough Carpontry - Baso Bid 29438500 204,305 00 S0.5%| 258.885.00 7,500.00 265,385,00 13,960.25 45 665,75 6.750.00 41,960.25
Epasy Flooring - Base Bli 134, 550,00 134,550.00 62.1% B3.550.00 .00 £3,550.00 B.727.50] 76,822 80 0.00 57.727.50
Gonoral Construction Libor - Base Bid 351,363.40 351,383.40 62.3%| 289,185 0.00 289,185 00 17,444.17) 271,740.83 0.00 T8,642.57
Acoustical Cedirg Tiles 0.00 ST 417.44 O7.417.44 1 G7.417.44 0.00 BT 417.44 4. B7T0.84) B2 546.58 0.00 A B70.88
B Bid Sublotsts 2.917.877.30 1034316 206,117.44 3,134, 336 50 B4.4 250215240 1.892.20 2,644 144 60 160, 186,87 2,422 71553 6124220 B50.378.17
1.414,000.00 H}ﬂ.?{l 15,000.00 1,501,354.74 1,439,354 74 T4.INTT4) 1,365 037,00 0.00 136.317.74
175,108.00 175,108.00 45,854.00 685.40) A4 BERED .00 130.235.40
119,621.50 118,821.90 6250 5.981.10f 113,640.80 0.00 5.581.10
32,800.00 32,800.00 32.800.00 .00 0.00 0.00
3B3,640.00 383.640.00 344,001.50 34,400.15) 1.35 0,00 74,038.65
565,000.00 £55,000.00 511,045.33 | 51,104, 450.840.80 0.00 235.059.20
513 B60.00 513,860.00 513.860.00 488.167,00 0.0 653,00
240.175.00 248,175,00 249,175.00 12,458, J17.00 0,00 12,458.00
240.000.00 240,000.00 230,500.00 23,050, 207 450.00 000 32,550.00
|Wiood Flooring and Athietic Flocring 155.220.00 120428 156,424.28 158,424.28 15,6424 140,761.85 0.00 16,642.43




Ssconraci Name & Adoess R ant o Ami Toral 1o date retnage
e
1071 W. Division 51
o L0642 72.000.00 7200000 200 72,000.00 2.160.00 60,840.00 0.00 2.160.00
20.551,00 26,551.00 0.00 26,551,00 | 2,655,1 2399590 0.00 265510 |
5.150.00 5,150,000 0,00 5,150.00 257.! A4.892.50 0.00 | 257.50
15.000.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 1,500.00 13,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
25,995.00 29,895.00 000 23,995.00 1,499.75 28.495.25 0.00 1,499.75
5,760.00 5,750.00 0.00 5,760.00 288,00/ 5472.00 0.00 268.00
246154 0.00 246154 122,04 233846 0,00 123,08
2560 Federal Signal Dr
Univorsity Park, Bngis 60484 482.600.00 000 41510000]  27.00s.00] 38808500 0.00 9450500 |
0.00 28,237.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,237.00
A 6178942 44 T2I54T4 A4 44128 0.00 A4218,654.79 283, |20.?!| 3.935 533.51 0.00 T09,204.95
| SubTotal Unlet - BASE Bid 34103318 0. 50,558.72) .| 0.00 oog ml g:g 0.00 50,474.44
7.876,852.90 a_:,gggmj 0.00 7.050,549.80 _m,ﬁ]_ﬂ,m,mg 61.092.20 6,802,798.89 mr&] 6,350,340.04 61,242.90 58,5
| Akerrie #1 - SIT
General Conitions - A% #1 78,855.70 78.959.70 0.00 76,044.70 0.00 5,832.89 |
Insurance - Al 81 16,415.00 16.415.00 0.00 16.415.00 0.00 B20.75 |
Bonds - At 81 17.523.00 17.523.00 0.00 17.523.00 .00 BT6.15
Molizntion - Ah #1 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25.000.00 0.00 1.250.00
Demobiization - Al #1 5.000.00 5,000.00 | 0.00 5,000.00 1 ; 0.00 250,00
OHP - Ah 81 117.453.00 a7a,74] 117.823.74 0.00 11007574 E 0.00 25.968.44
Goneral Constrsclion Labor - Al 81 53,747.30 53.747.30 0.00 53,747.30 2.687.37] 51,058.93 000 2687.37
|Binderman Al #1 Sublolak 314.098.00 ara.T4 000 448074 0.00 3a: T4 0,00 4068560
Asphalic Paving, Site Concrote,
L 1,427, 325.00 25,752.00 4B BEGO5 1.501,745.05 0.00 1.330.201.74 0.00 238.054.40
107 400,00 107,400.00 0.00 107.400.00 0.0 5,370.00
Turl 277 88100 277.891,00 0.00 277.891.00 0.00 13.854.55
Michwes? Track Buiklors.
1000 M. Rand Ad. Sto, 211
W aucanda 0084 67.777.00 627,39 B 404,59 0.0 404,39 0.00 342022
26.590.00 26,550.00 0.00 26,550,008 0.00 2,659.00
Landscaging, Urit Pavers, and Instal Play
2 226.080.00 6,725.00 234,805.00 0.00 228,080,00 0.00 29.533.00
5383.00 538300 0.0 5,363,00 | 0.00 0.00
Playground Equipment (Matortal] and Synthatic
Play Surlacing 244.335.00 2,250.00 245,505.00 0.00 246 0.00 0.00
0.00 A6,545.00 A6,545.00 0.00 A40,000.00 0.00 10.545.00
0.00 6.:240.00 5,240.00 0.00 6,240.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 27,775.00 27,775.00 | 0.00 2777500 .00 0.0a
2.384,761,00 25752.00) 13983144 2,549 364.44 0.00 2,364,550.13 0.00 I4TEAT
SubTotal Linket - ALT #1 189,121.00 0,004 {130,830 44} 50,780.56 0,00 0.00 50, 56
A o 2,08,000,00 Q\z.ul 0.00 291417274 2,608,355.67 148,084.48]  2619,671.41 0.00 39445133
|Blindorman SubTotal Gast of Work 10,764852.90 108,810.84] .00 10,873,672.54 61.992.20 953115478  ea1ga2 1| gevyoe045 8124220 1,834, 509.69
ALL Masanry.
Pﬂd Cordlors 50,000,060 60.000.00 B5.0% 48,00, 3.000.00 51,000.00 3,000.000 45,000.00 3,000.00 12.000.00
Ins: 27.312.00 2T.N2.00 100.0%] 0.00 2731200 1,365.60] 0.00 1.365.60




eted—

=" Sutcoriacio: Hame & Asows ik FOC Cumont Total 1o cate rnage

1,154 00 31,154.00 0,00 31,154.00 1,557.70] 29, 0 0.00 1,857.70

20,000,00 20,0000 | 000 20.000.00 1,000.00] 19,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 3,750.00 15.000.00 504 10.500.00 3,750.00 750,00

188.961.10 198,961.10 357022 181,941 .47 9,948, 178.014.19 3979.22 16.967.69

2168 610.8 2188 B10.76 17,658.23 2,168,610.76 108,430.53 2042 322 00 17.B58.23 108.430.53
125943924 1,259,430 | werave| rasoessae|  eeoruesl vieszsazs|  veivase s2.7.96 |

0.00 20,214 90| 29,214.90 0.00 23,214.50 1 75| 27,754.15 0.00 1,460.75

3,TB0ATTA0 M@J_ 0.00 3,600,692.00 MI 2748.910.0 4476147 armerear] 9.588,426.30 4478147 206,504.29

JALL Subcontractors I I 0,00
Pine Aoafing 3,937 670.00 \I?W.q 4,045 877,00 ﬂ.l&l 3.667,689.50 75.590.00 3,743,279.50 Q&ml 3,465 20565 75,550.00 508,881.35
3,.937,870.00 1zoor.00] 0.0 4,048,677.00 3,667,680.50 3,743.279.50 ‘m.m_ﬂ_aﬁam_._ﬁm___._m E61.35
ALL Suba 2
Total l.h!lﬂ!l 0.00

ALL SubTolal Cost of T8 14790 141 0.00 i,mm.m EI T A18,600.40 120,351.47 7,536,851.67 J92.964.45| 7,023 631,05 120,351.47 716.385.59

B SubTotal Cost of Work 108,819.64 0.00 10.873.672.54 B7.7%| 9.469,16255 61.962.20 9,531,154.76 591.952.11 887792045 G1,242.20 1.534.505.89

ALL SubTotal Cost of Work 141.221.90 0.00 7.059.369.00 05.9%| 741660040 120.381.47 7.536.951.87 TOE3E31.95 120.351.47 T15.385.58

TOTAL COST OF WORK| 18,483,000.00 250,041,584 0.00 18.733,041.54 81.1%] 16 TE2.66 162,342.67 17.068.106.63 181,593.67 2,640.895.47

PBE aliownnces, con| |

PEC onvironmental aliow: 150.000.00 -76,696.02| 23,503.958 Go0% 0.00 000 .00 2.00 | 23,305.98

PBC s work Alowacs 75.000.00 - 17,400.00/ 57,600.00 Qo 0.00 000 a.00 008 57,500.00

paC commission's 770,000.00 155,845 52| §14,054.48 ao% 2.00 000 0.00 0.0 £14,054.48

TOTAL 19.428.000.00 ﬂﬁl 0.00] 15.428,000.00 B7.0%| 1688576296 182, 343.67 17.088.108.63 181.593.67 3.344,853.93




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $19,428,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $17,068,106.63

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $984,960.56
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $19,428,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $17,068,106.63

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $15,901,552.40

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $19,428,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $181,593.67
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $2,359,893.37

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver
of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said
Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with
the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material
for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by
or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

1

Tom White, CFO
Blinderman ALL Joint Venture

Subscribed and sworn to before me Ihi&] day of D¢ 2018.

. MAARA
My/Commission expires: Dﬁ! 3 ‘/GQD 1' OFFICIAL
JANET RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
IiY COMMISSION EXF '\RES:08/31/20




	LakeView HS Reno #11
	Pages from PA_BCC_STC_PayApp11Dec18_20190110-2

